904, Trade World C Wing, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat 
Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013.

b.	 To make loans or investments and to give guarantees or to provide security in connection with a loan made under Section 
186 of the Companies Act, 2013, upto a sum not exceeding Rs. 532,25,00,000/- (Rupees Five Hundred and Thirty Two 
Crores Twenty Five Lakhs Only)

c.	 Approval of Loan upto Rs. 30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crores Only) from Mr. Prakash Laddha (Promoter & Director of 
the Company) u/s 62(3) of the Companies Act, 2013.

d.	 Approval of further issue of shares through Rights Issue u/s 62 of the Companies Act, 2013, such that the aggregate value 
of equity shares does not exceed 48,50,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Eight Crores Fifty Lakhs Only).

2.	 Withdrawn the Scheme of Demerger Approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting dated 10th November, 2016.

3.	 Disposed of whole of the shareholding in Jaikumar Real Estate Private Limited due to which Jaikumar Real Estate Private